March 14, 2026, at 1:00 PM at the Walpole Town Hall at 34 Elm Street, at which time the 
balance of the Articles will be acted upon.  

ARTICLE 1: To elect the necessary Town Officers for their respective terms. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of five million seven 
hundred thirty three thousand one hundred sixteen dollars ($5,733,116) which represents four 
million eight hundred seventy six thousand eight hundred thirty six dollars ($4,876,836) for the 
Town Operating Budget to be raised from general taxation; two hundred forty thousand eight 
hundred thirty one dollars ($240,831) for the Water Operating Budget and for six hundred fifteen 
thousand four hundred forty nine dollars ($615,449) for the Sewer Operating Budget which 
includes two hundred thirty thousand dollars ($230,000) for bond assessments.  Such sums do 
not include any special or individual articles found in the warrant. 

Majority vote required. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.   (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred thousand

[...]

dollars ($100,000) to the Police Building Capital Reserve Fund. The said funds to come from 
general taxation. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.   (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) for the Police Department Capital Reserve Fund. The said funds to come from 
general taxation. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.   (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of eighty thousand

[...]

Fund and sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) from the Unassigned Fund Balance. This is a non-
lapsing warrant article. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.   (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) for the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. The said funds to 
come from general taxation. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) for the purchase of a one-ton truck. The said funds to come from 
the following sources: seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000) from the Highway Equipment 
Capital Reserve Fund and seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000) from the Unassigned Fund 
Balance. This is a non-lapsing warrant article. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of forty thousand 
dollars ($40,000) to the Town Facilities Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund. The said funds to 
come from general taxation. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of thirty-five thousand 
dollars ($35,000) for the installation of a generator at the Town Hall. The said funds to come 
from the Unassigned Fund Balance. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred eight 
thousand dollars ($108,000) for the installation of an air-cooling system in the Town Hall. The 
said funds to come from the Unassigned Fund Balance. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of forty-two thousand 
dollars ($42,000) for the installation of a replacement compactor at the Recycling Center/
Transfer Station. The said funds to come from the Unassigned Fund Balance. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.    (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 12: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of thirty-one 
thousand dollars ($31,000) for the Town Assessment Capital Reserve Fund. The said funds to 
come from general taxation. 

The Selectboard recommends this article.   (3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain) 

ARTICLE 13: Shall the Town modify the provisions of RSA 72:35 for an optional tax credit of